1/339387/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL-A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK-A, 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

\_\_\_\_

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

E.No.275537/49: The following officers are hereby nominated to attend the 3-Day training course on "Leadership & Team Building" to be held from 28th to 30th November, 2023, at Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara.

Sl. No.	Name of Officer	Batch	Designation
1.	Sangeeta Baruah , ACS	DR-2021	Asst. Commissioner, Majuli
2.	Dipankar Bora, ACS	DR-2021	Asst. Commissioner, Bijni
3.	Dipawoli Kurmi, ACS	DR-2021	Asst. Commissioner, Tinsukia
4.	Madhurjya Kr. Parasar, ACS	DR-2021	Asst. Commissioner, Gohpur
5.	Udeshna Sarma, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Nalbari
6.	Pronamika Konwar, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Margherita
7.	Achyut Nandan Bhuyan, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Hojai
8.	Akangshi Bhattacharjee, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Darrang
9.	Lakshyajeet Gogoi, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Lakhipur
10.	Praveen Kr. Mahato, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Hailakandi
11.	Rathish Borah, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Sonitpur
12.	Namrata Barooa, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Gauripur, Dhubri
13.	S M Mehbub Hassan, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong
14.	Mary Hazarika, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Goalpara
15.	Rupak Mazumdar, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Karimganj
16.	Anupam Boro, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Kamalpur , Kamrup

## PD-11021/12/2023-PERSONNEL-Personnel Department

7/201	<sup>23</sup> 17.	Subhajit Khaund , ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Sivasagar
	18.	Abhijit Rajkhowa, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Udalguri
	19.	Gunamoni Baruah, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Dhemaji
	20.	Krishnarpita Barua, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Golaghat
	21.	Navas Kr. Das, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Dibrugarh
	22.	Moitreyo Lakhya Handique, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Baksa
	23.	Shukram Chouhan, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Dima hasao
	24.	Dhrubajyoti Das, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Kokrajhar
	25.	Phunlalngir Chorei, ACS	DR-2022	Asst. Commissioner, Cachar

The nominated officers will report at Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara on 28th November, 2023 at 9:30 AM positively.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Personnel (A) Department

Memo E.No.275537/49-A

Dated Dispur, the 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

Copy to:

1/339387

- 1. All Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries/ Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam.
- 2. The PPS to the Chief Minister, Assam.
- 3. All District Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers. **He/she is requested to release the Officers to attend the training.**
- 4. Joint Director of Training, Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara with reference to letter No.AASC(T)E-390385/2023-24 dated 6/11/2023.
- 5. The Secretary Co-ordination to Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 6. Officer concerned. He/she is requested to attend the training accordingly.
- 7. personnel.assam.gov.in

By order etc...,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Personnel (A) Department</u>